FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

04-16-1999

63 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2,6, QCT 1998

ER SHEET

Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

6	101011613 -		Atty. Docket No. 01165.0737	
4	To the Assistant commissioner for Patents:			
7	Please record the attached original documents	or	copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
256				
79	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ċ	Shinya KONDOH			
$\simeq$			Name: CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD.	
`				
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Internal Address:	
	attached?Yes XX_No			
کو				
-				
ر	3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku,	
		İ	2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	X Assignment Merger	İ		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	İ	City:	
	Other	İ	State: ZIP:	
		i		
	Execution Date: September 1, 1998	i	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
		i	Yes XX No	
		i	1CB <u>MM_</u> MO	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together w	i+h	a now application	
	<del>-</del>			
	the execution date of the application is:		September 1, 1998	
	3 Dahamb Sandidashian Wan	1		
	A. Patent Application Nos.		B. Patent No.(s)	
	nal 121			
	09/171,18/			
	1''			
	Additional numbers attac	hed	? YES X NO	
		1		
	5. Name and address of party to whom	6.	Total number of applications and patents	
	correspondence concerning document	i	involved 1	
	should be mailed:	i		
	1	i		
10/8	9/1984_HCLAY888_00000020-99171781 Chapman	i		
1	- Internal Address:			
104 1	C:54nternal Address: 40.00 00 Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
1	Dunner I I D	1		
•	& Dunner, L.L.P.	: -	X Enclosed	
	Character 3 days and	-	Authorized to be charged to	
	Street Address:		deposit account	
	1300 I Street, N.W.		<del></del>	
	City: Washington, D.C.	[		
	<b>State: ZIP:</b> 20005	8.	Deposit account number: 06-0916	
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct			
	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.			
			7///	
	Ernest F. Chapman	19	October 26, 1998	
	Name of Person Signing Signate	ure		
	Digital		, Date	
	Total number of pages including	CO	ver sheet, attachments and document:2	
	- coas mamber of pages including	-U	vor bilege, accacimients and document:	

**PATENT REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0174** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	CITIZEN WATCH CO.,	LTD.				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1, 2-chome, Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns at transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled					
itle of vention)	LIQUID CRYSTAL DISP	LAY				
	relating to International Patent Ap	oplication PCT/JP 98 / 00624 on even date herewith or, if not so exe	and/or for which application for Letters Pate			
sert date	(a) executed on	; (;				
application, not nourrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	s hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reex	amination application based thereon, f	inted on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters bely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters			
	enforcing protection for said inven- said Letters Patent(s), in any interf proceeding which may arise or be of including separate assignments and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREO	tion, including in the preparation and person including in the preparation, or publicence, reissue, reexamination, or publicelared in relation to same, such acts declarations, taking all rightful oaths,	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of the securing and in any litigation or other legate to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
gnatures)	1) Shinya Kondh	Shinya Kondoh	September 1, 1998			
	(SIGNATORE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)			
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

**RECORDED: 10/26/1998** 

PATENT **REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0175** 

(DATE)